
 
Friday, January 27

Lunar New Year Celebration Burke Lake Park pg.  80

Tuesday, January 31
Spring Registration Begins pg.  142

Saturday, February 11
Riverbend Forest Preschool Open House Riverbend Park pg.  8

Tuesday, February 28
Kids at Play Preschool Open House Franconia Rec Center pg.  8

Saturday, March 4
EcoSavvy Symposium-Feel-Good Gardening Virtual pg.  94

Monday, March 6
Kids at Play Preschool Registration Opens Franconia Rec Center pg.  8

Saturday, March 11
Astronomy Festival Turner Farm Park pg.  81

Saturday, March 18
Going for the Green Tournament Pinecrest Golf Course pg.  98

Saturday, March 25
Dino Discovery Eggstravaganza Sully Historic Site pg.  80
Watershed Clean-up Day FCPA sites pg.  82

Sunday, March 26
Dino Discovery Eggstravaganza Sully Historic Site pg.  80

The Ides of Bark Grist Mill Park pg. 126

Saturday, April 1
Spring Best Ball Jefferson Golf Course pg. 98
Special Program: Royal Coronation Historic Green Spring Tea Program
Into the Woods Frying Pan Farm Park pg.  79
The Water Mine Season Passes Go On Sale The Water Mine at Lake Fairfax pg. 36

Saturday, April 8
Baskets & Bunnies Egg Hunt Burke Lake Park pg. 80
Easter Egg Hunt at Colvin Run Mill Colvin Run Mill pg.  80
Bluebells at the Bend Riverbend Park pg. 81

Friday, April 19
FCPA Farmers Markets Open pg. 95

Friday, April 21
Clean up the World Field Day Riverbend Park pg. 81

Saturday, April 22
Earth Day Celebration Sully Historic Site pg.  2, 80

Thursday, April 27
Garden Tour & Tea Historic Green Spring pg.  102

Friday, April 28
City Nature Challenge Begins FCPA sites pg.  2

Saturday, April 29
Healthy Strides 5k/10k and Kids Dash Burke Lake Park pg.  89

Sunday, May 7
Riverbend Forest Preschool Open House Riverbend Park pg.  8

Sunday, May 14
Mother’s Day Tea: Working Mothers Historic Green Spring pg.  102

Saturday, May 20
Colvin Run Mill-Engineering Then & Now Colvin Run Mill pg. 3, 127
Spring Garden Day-The Big Plant Sale Green Spring Gardens pg. 82

Saturday, May 27
The Water Mine Opens The Water Mine at Lake Fairfax pg. 36
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